No. of
students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated
time

No. of
students
placed
through
campus
placement

Median
salary of
placed
graduates
(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of
students
selected
for
Higher
Studies

(2010­
11)

593 (2011­
12)

0 (2013­
14)

286 170 275000
(Two lakhs
seventy
five
thousand)

23

(2011­
12)

596 (2012­
13)

0 (2014­
15)

342 272 300000
(Three
lakhs)

20

(2012­
13)

645 (2013­
14)

0 (2015­
16)

381 173 300000
(Three
lakhs)

14

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No.

[...]

in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2012­
13)

94 (2013­
14)

89 2 275000(Two
lakhs seventy
five thousand)

0

(2013­
14)

121 (2014­
15)

115 1 300000(Three
lakhs)

0

(2014­
15)

137 (2015­
16)

123 24 300000(Three
lakhs)

0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

(2011­
12)

59 (2013­
14)

50 7 250000(Two
lakhs fifty
thousand)

0

(2012­
13)

59 (2014­
15)

52 19 275000(Two
lakhs seventy
five thousand)

0

(2013­
14)

59 (2015­
16)

48 21 300000(Three
lakhs)

0

PG­Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

Academic
Year

No. of students
graduating in

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for
previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015­16 2014­15 2013­14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 7411270 (Seventy
four lakhs eleven
thousand two
hundred and
seventy)

5329405 (Fifty three
lakhs twenty nine
thousand four
hundred and five)

2818902 (Twenty
eight lakhs eighteen
thousand nine
hundred and two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 5130519 (Fifty one
lakhs thirty thousand
five hunderd and
nineteen)

6667562 (Sixty six
lakhs sixty seven
thousand five
hundred and sixty
two)

9612858 (Ninty six
lakhs twelve
thousand eight
hundred and fifty
eight)

Engineering Workshops 13852501 (One
crore thirty eight
lakhs fifty two
thousand five
hundred and one)

14158217 (One
crore forty one lakhs
fifty eight thousand
two hundred and
seventeen)

503995 (Five lakhs
three thousand nine
hundred and ninty
five )

Studios 3270843 (Thirty two
lakhs seventy
thousand eight
hundred and forty
three)

3830754 (Thirty
eight lakhs thirty
thousand seven
hundred and fifty
four)

2016144 (Twenty
lakhs sixteen
thousand one
hundred and forty
four)

Other suitably identified academic activities  1200000 (Twelve
lakhs)

2499604 (Twenty
four lakhs ninty nine
thousand six
hundred and four)

18876 (Eighteen
thousand eight
hundred and
seventy six)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)  126622006 (Twelve
crores sixty six lakhs
twenty two thousand
and six)

116600976 (Eleven
crores sixty six lakhs
nine hunderd and
seventy six)

104734167 (Ten
crores forty seven
lakhs thirty four
thousand one
hundred and sixty
seven )

Financial Year 2015­16 2014­15 2013­14

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running
expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshops
etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

33118380 (Three
crores thirty one
lakhs eighteen
thousand three
hundred and eighty)

29126342 (Two
crores ninty one
lakhs twenty six
thousand three
hundred and forty
two)

33557907 (Three
crores thirty five
lakhs fifty seven
thousand nine
hundred and seven)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads
in previous academic year (2015­16):   5

IPR

Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

No. of Patents Filed 0 0 0

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0